
2019-2020 Clayton State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-10   Conf: 15-5   Home: 9-3   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Wilson, Taneria 30-30 1003 33.4 185-475 .389 45-135 .333 85-123 .691 39 92 131 4.4 80 5 92 90 2 107 500 16.7
20 Towns, Kelsie 29-24 766 26.4 114-303 .376 46-134 .343 25-34 .735 28 106 134 4.6 36 0 29 54 20 16 299 10.3
05 Swanson, Timi'a 29-11 605 20.9 96-236 .407 12-48 .250 87-117 .744 81 82 163 5.6 79 2 33 62 8 52 291 10.0
10 Williams, Christal 24-15 566 23.6 78-195 .400 19-71 .268 51-71 .718 16 56 72 3.0 41 0 33 48 1 43 226 9.4
33 Montgomery, Dejah 26-5 431 16.6 55-166 .331 6-41 .146 60-74 .811 38 50 88 3.4 65 2 17 34 1 25 176 6.8
03 Francois Lubin, Jada 30-21 707 23.6 62-171 .363 11-43 .256 37-58 .638 46 57 103 3.4 67 4 40 64 22 57 172 5.7
21 Hayes, Jhade 28-16 484 17.3 52-98 .531 17-29 .586 32-51 .627 45 75 120 4.3 43 1 13 32 5 22 153 5.5
30 Williams, Brittany 29-26 696 24.0 64-131 .489 0-0 .000 10-22 .455 55 41 96 3.3 64 0 9 36 8 18 138 4.8
14 Russell, Praise 30-1 405 13.5 39-98 .398 27-62 .435 9-14 .643 7 38 45 1.5 35 0 26 29 2 10 114 3.8
24 Poole, Jonnise 22-1 115 5.2 10-32 .313 3-20 .150 3-4 .750 8 8 16 0.7 15 0 5 6 0 8 26 1.2
04 Mackey, Bre'l 23-0 116 5.0 5-37 .135 2-25 .080 6-8 .750 1 5 6 0.3 7 0 6 7 0 3 18 0.8
01 Davis, Destinee 18-0 54 3.0 4-14 .286 0-4 .000 3-7 .429 1 2 3 0.2 7 0 6 9 1 3 11 0.6
25 Hill, Kyndall 26-0 152 5.8 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 14 17 31 1.2 8 0 3 2 0 2 9 0.3

Total 30 6100 203.3 767-1971 .389 188-612 .307 411-591 .695 434 695 1129 37.6 547 14 312 480 70 366 2133 71.10
Opponents 6100 203.3 756-1758 .430 175-558 .314 363-533 .681 362 845 1207 40.2 506 11 431 647 71 247 2050 68.33

Team Statistics CST OPP
SCORING 2133 2050
    Points Per Game 71.1 68.3
    Scoring Margin 2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 767-1971 756-1758
    Field Goal Pct .389 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-612 175-558
    3PT FG Pct .307 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 411-591 363-533
    FT Pct .695 .681
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 12.1
REBOUNDS 1129 1207
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 40.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 312 431
    Assists Per Game 10.4 14.4
TURNOVERS 480 647
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 21.6
    Turnovers Margin 5.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 366 247
    Steals Per Game 12.2 8.2
BLOCKS 70 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 2,683 5,727
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-224 13-441
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-98

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Clayton State 478 529 532 563 4 6 2133
Opponents 517 463 500 522 4 20 2050

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Wingate W 78-74 47
11/09/19 at Anderson (SC) L 61-68 183
11/12/19 at Tusculum L 62-93 411
11/15/19 vs Rollins W 82-78 61
11/16/19 at Florida Tech W 75-53 97
11/22/19 vs Carson-Newman W 78-68 124
11/23/19 vs Life (GA) L 60-61 136
12/14/19 LANDER L 81-89 47

* 12/19/19 at UNC Pembroke W 81-67 414
* 12/21/19 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 67-42 46
* 01/04/20 AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY L 81-95 125
* 01/08/20 at Young Harris W 55-52 411
* 01/11/20 SOUTH CAROLINA-AIKEN W 79-64 68
* 01/15/20 at Georgia Southwestern W 73-62 380
* 01/18/20 at Francis Marion L 76-81 674
* 01/20/20 at Lander L 62-84 356
* 01/22/20 COLUMBUS STATE L 66-87 347
* 01/25/20 at University of North Georgia L 60-68 607
* 01/29/20 FLAGLER W 82-80 68
* 02/01/20 UNC PEMBROKE W 58-47 127
* 02/05/20 YOUNG HARRIS W 69-55 122
* 02/08/20 at Georgia College W 66-54 273
* 02/12/20 GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN W 76-66 89
* 02/15/20 FRANCIS MARION W 76-58 1002
* 02/19/20 at Columbus State W 77-72 873
* 02/22/20 at South Carolina-Aiken W 68-66 813
* 02/26/20 at Flagler W 75-71 235
* 02/29/20 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH GEORGIA W 73-64 278

03/04/20 FRANCIS MARION W 71-44 364
03/07/20 vs University of North Georgia L 65-87 120

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Clayton State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Wilson, Taneria 20-20 671 33.6 131-321 .408 31-95 .326 62-88 .705 27 61 88 4.4 52 2 58 65 2 75 355 17.8
20 Towns, Kelsie 19-14 515 27.1 76-196 .388 28-81 .346 18-22 .818 17 75 92 4.8 28 0 17 40 16 8 198 10.4
15 Williams, Christal 15-8 372 24.8 50-120 .417 15-47 .319 39-54 .722 10 40 50 3.3 25 0 15 27 0 26 154 10.3
05 Swanson, Timi'a 19-11 442 23.3 63-160 .394 8-37 .216 53-74 .716 63 60 123 6.5 51 1 29 42 8 30 187 9.8
33 Montgomery, Dejah 16-0 214 13.4 31-105 .295 4-24 .167 37-46 .804 20 33 53 3.3 38 0 9 21 0 16 103 6.4
03 Francois Lubin, Jada 20-18 504 25.2 39-125 .312 8-32 .250 25-38 .658 31 37 68 3.4 46 3 26 46 16 38 111 5.6
30 Williams, Brittany 19-16 479 25.2 49-95 .516 0-0 .000 7-16 .438 37 29 66 3.5 41 0 7 25 8 12 105 5.5
21 Hayes, Jhade 18-11 318 17.7 32-64 .500 10-18 .556 16-26 .615 25 57 82 4.6 20 1 7 18 4 14 90 5.0
14 Russell, Praise 20-1 284 14.2 29-70 .414 21-47 .447 0-2 .000 4 27 31 1.6 24 0 19 16 2 7 79 4.0
24 Poole, Jonnise 14-1 86 6.1 7-22 .318 2-12 .167 3-4 .750 7 8 15 1.1 12 0 3 6 0 6 19 1.4
04 Mackey, Bre'l 15-0 89 5.9 3-26 .115 1-16 .063 5-6 .833 1 3 4 0.3 5 0 6 6 0 2 12 0.8
01 Davis, Destinee 12-0 34 2.8 2-10 .200 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.2 4 0 5 2 1 3 5 0.4
25 Hill, Kyndall 16-0 92 5.8 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 12 9 21 1.3 4 0 1 2 0 1 2 0.1

Total 20 4100 205.0 513-1325 .387 128-413 .310 266-381 .698 290 485 775 38.8 350 7 202 320 57 238 1420 71.00
Opponents 4100 205.0 492-1167 .422 113-362 .312 238-345 .690 232 577 809 40.5 327 8 280 439 57 157 1335 66.75

Team Statistics CST OPP
SCORING 1420 1335
    Points Per Game 71.0 66.8
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 513-1325 492-1167
    Field Goal Pct .387 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-413 113-362
    3PT FG Pct .310 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-381 238-345
    FT Pct .698 .690
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 11.9
REBOUNDS 775 809
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 40.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 202 280
    Assists Per Game 10.1 14.0
TURNOVERS 320 439
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 22.0
    Turnovers Margin 6.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 238 157
    Steals Per Game 11.9 7.9
BLOCKS 57 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,272 5,036
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-227 10-504
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Clayton State 347 365 328 349 4 6 1420
Opponents 320 295 332 340 4 20 1335

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/19 at  UNC Pembroke W 81-67 414
12/21/19 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 67-42 46
01/04/20 AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY L 81-95 125
01/08/20 at  Young Harris W 55-52 411
01/11/20 SOUTH CAROLINA-AIKEN W 79-64 68
01/15/20 at  Georgia Southwestern W 73-62 380
01/18/20 at  Francis Marion L 76-81 674
01/20/20 at  Lander L 62-84 356
01/22/20 COLUMBUS STATE L 66-87 347
01/25/20 at  University of North Georgia L 60-68 607
01/29/20 FLAGLER W 82-80 68
02/01/20 UNC PEMBROKE W 58-47 127
02/05/20 YOUNG HARRIS W 69-55 122
02/08/20 at  Georgia College W 66-54 273
02/12/20 GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN W 76-66 89
02/15/20 FRANCIS MARION W 76-58 1002
02/19/20 at  Columbus State W 77-72 873
02/22/20 at  South Carolina-Aiken W 68-66 813
02/26/20 at  Flagler W 75-71 235
02/29/20 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH GEORGIA W 73-64 278


